IntelliStripe 70
HYBRID INSERTION READER
TECHNICAL REFERENCE MANUAL
Part Number 99875254-4
APRIL 2009
REGISTERED TO ISO 9001:2000
1710 Apollo Court
Seal Beach, CA 90740

shown in Table 1-1.
Table 1-1.  Part Numbers, Configurations, and Tracks
Part Number Configuration Track Numbers
21170001 No side pins or flange, 8 SC contacts 1 & 2
21170002 Side pins, 8 SC contacts 2 & 3
21170003 Side pins, 8 SC contacts 1, 2, 3
21170004 No side pins or flange, 8 SC contacts 2 & 3
21170005 No side pins or flange, 8 SC contacts 1, 2, 3
21170006 No side pins, with extended flex cable  1, 2, 3
21170007 Side pins, 8 SC contacts  1 & 2
21170008 Side pins, 8 SC contacts with extended flex cable  1, 2, 3
21170009 No side pins, no PCB posts, 8 SC contacts with
extended flex cable
1, 2, 3
21170010 No side pins, no PCB Posts, 8 SC contacts with
extended flex cable, no head pin cap
1, 2, 3
21170012 Side pins, 8 SC contacts with extended flex cable;
Shift-Out IntelliHead
1, 2, 3
IntelliStripe 70 Hybrid Insertion Reader
 2
STANDARD FEATURES
Standard features of the IntelliStripe 70 are as follows:
The product will provide the following features:
• Compact mechanical footprint. Ideally suited for use with POS terminals
• For low profile application, chassis is offered with no PCB mounting posts
• Ability to support “No Pin” and “Side Pin” mounting options
• Chassis and smartcard contacts design meet EMV Level 1 electro-mechanical
requirements
• ISO 7816 8-contact smartcard connector with flex cable
• Landing switch on smartcard connector. (Detects card at rear/ landed)
• Spring-loaded side arm to hold the card securely in the smartcard position
• 2-track (track 1&2 and track 2&3) and 3-track magnetic stripe reading, using low profile
2-track and 3-track head-beam assemblies
• Beam mounted read head (Provides superior tracking of bowed or warped cards)
• Chassis Manufactured from polycarbonate glass-filled material and ABS.
• “Card flattening” feature, which ensures that bowed cards are funneled towards the
smartcard contacts
OPTION
The following option may be selected:  Mag-stripe can be configured to support all popular track
combinations.
RELATED DOCUMENTS
The IntelliStripe 70, Hybrid Insertion Reader will read cards that meet the standards defined by
ISO (International Standards Organization):
ISO 7816 - Identification Cards – Integrated circuits with contacts
ISO 7811 - Identification Cards – Mag-stripe Cards, Tracks 1-3
ISO 7810 - Identification Cards – Physical Specifications (ID-1 Cards)
 Section 1.  Features and Specifications
 3
SPECIFICATIONS
The specifications of the Reader are listed in Table 1-2.  The overall dimensions are shown in
Appendix A.
Table 1-2.  Specifications
DATA FORMAT SPECIFICATIONS
Reader Configuration
 Track 1,2